IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT

WATER DEPARTMENT
2007 Crop Rank and Acreage

RANK 'EYRPCI)EP* CROP DESCRIPTION AC % culm AC culm %
1 F | Alfalfa (All) 135,440  27.5% 135,440 27.5%
2 F Sudangrass (All) 71,964 14.6% 207,404 42.1%
3 F Bermudagrass (All) 65,005  13.2% 272,409 55.3%
4 F Wheat 46,964 9.5% 319,373 64.8%
5 G Lettuce (All) 29,510 6.0% 348,883 70.8%
6 F Sugarbeets 23,762 4.8% 372,645 75.6%
7 F Kliengrass 15,855 3.2% 388,500 78.9%
8 G Carrots 13,800 2.8% 402,300 81.7%
9 G Broccoli 11,776 2.4% 414,076 84.1%
10 G Onions 9,972 2.0% 424,048 86.1%
11 P Duck Ponds 9,924 2.0% 433,972 88.1%
12 G Melons, Spring (All) 7,373 1.5% 441,345 89.6%
13 G Corn, Sweet 7,252 1.5% 448,597 91.1%
14 F Oats 6,059 1.2% 454,656 92.3%
15 P [ Citrus (All) 6,049 1.2% 460,705 93.5%
16 G Cauliflower 2,724 0.6% 463,429 94.1%
17 G Vegetables, Mixed 2,420 0.5% 465,849 94.6%
18 F Ryegrass 2,259 0.5% 468,108 95.0%
19 G Spinach 2,247 0.5% 470,355 95.5%
20 F Corn, Field 1,909 0.4% 472,264 95.9%
21 G Potatoes 1,890 0.4% 474,154 96.3%
22 G Rapini 1,803 0.4% 475,957 96.6%
23 G Watermelons 1,697 0.3% 477,654 97.0%
24 F Cotton 1,569 0.3% 479,223 97.3%
25 G Cabbage 1,495 0.3% 480,718 97.6%
26 P Fish Farms 908 0.2% 481,626 97.8%
27 F Sugarcane 870 0.2% 482,496 97.9%
28 G Onions (Seed) 758 0.2% 483,254 98.1%
29 F Grass, Mixed 653 0.1% 483,907 98.2%
30 P Pasture, Permanent 583 0.1% 484,490 98.4%
31 P Asparagus 513 0.1% 485,003 98.5%
32 P Dates 456 0.1% 485,459 98.5%
33 F Safflower 385 0.1% 485,844 98.6%
34 G Celery 372 0.1% 486,216 98.7%
35 F Sorghum Grain 352 0.1% 486,568 98.8%
36 G Endive 346 0.1% 486,914 98.8%
37 G Melons, Fall (All) 297 0.1% 487,211 98.9%
38 G Broccoli (Seed) 295 0.1% 487,506 99.0%
39 G Swiss Chard 291 0.1% 487,797 99.0%
40 G Mustard 281 0.1% 488,078 99.1%
41 G Turnips 251 0.1% 488,329 99.1%
42 G Flowers 249 0.1% 488,578 99.2%
43 G Kale 244 0.0% 488,822 99.2%
44 F Rapeseed 227 0.0% 489,049 99.3%
45 F Sorghum Silage 227 0.0% 489,276 99.3%
46 G Parsley 213 0.0% 489,489 99.4%
47 G Cilantro 210 0.0% 489,699 99.4%
48 P Pomegranates 202 0.0% 489,901 99.4%
49 F Bamboo 198 0.0% 490,099 99.5%
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50 G Okra 193 0.0% 490,292 99.5%
51 F Red Beets 185 0.0% 490,477 99.6%
52 G Artichoke 174 0.0% 490,651 99.6%
53 F Clover 168 0.0% 490,819 99.6%
54 P Mangos 150 0.0% 490,969 99.7%
55 F Corn, Silage 140 0.0% 491,109 99.7%
56 P Nursery 136 0.0% 491,245 99.7%
57 G Tomatoes, Spring 122 0.0% 491,367 99.7%
58 P Palms 121 0.0% 491,488 99.8%
59 G Peppers, Bell 105 0.0% 491,593 99.8%
60 G Cabbage, Chinese 103 0.0% 491,696 99.8%
61 P Figs 80 0.0% 491,776 99.8%
62 G Squash 78 0.0% 491,854 99.8%
63 G Aloe Vera 77 0.0% 491,931 99.9%
64 G Blackeyed Peas 76 0.0% 492,007 99.9%
65 F Sesbania (All) 72 0.0% 492,079 99.9%
66 F Spirulina Algae 71 0.0% 492,150 99.9%
67 F Alicia Grass 65 0.0% 492,215 99.9%
68 G Mung Beans 65 0.0% 492,280 99.9%
69 G Flowers (Seed) 51 0.0% 492,331 99.9%
70 G Vegetables, Mixed (Seed) 44 0.0% 492,375 100.0%
71 G Radishes 33 0.0% 492,408 100.0%
72 G Herbs, Mixed 30 0.0% 492,438 100.0%
73 P Fruit, Mixed 25 0.0% 492,463 100.0%
74 F Barley 19 0.0% 492,482 100.0%
75 G Artichoke (Seed) 18 0.0% 492,500 100.0%
76 G Celery (Seed) 18 0.0% 492,518 100.0%
77 G Cucumbers 15 0.0% 492,533 100.0%
78 P Ornamental Trees 15 0.0% 492,548 100.0%
79 P Eucalyptus 13 0.0% 492,561 100.0%
80 G Mustard (Seed) 10 0.0% 492,571 100.0%
81 P Pecans 10 0.0% 492,581 100.0%
82 P Peaches 7 0.0% 492,588 100.0%
83 G Okra (Seed) 6 0.0% 492,594 100.0%
84 F Lemongrass 5 0.0% 492,599 100.0%
85 G |Eggplant 4 0.0% 492,603 100.0%
86 P Grapes 4 0.0% 492,607 100.0%
87 G Collards 2 0.0% 492,609 100.0%
88 G Fennel 2 0.0% 492,611 100.0%

492,611
*Crop Types:
F = Field
G = Garden

P = Permanent
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